
H.P. JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG 
  NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
 

                                     Sealed  short terms Item Rate  tenders for the following  works on form  6 & 8 are invited by the Executive 
Engineer Jal Shakti  Division Larji   from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted with Jal ShaktiVibhag so as to reach in  his  office on or before  
29.12.2023  up to 12.00 PM  and will be opened on the same day at 12.30 PM in the presence of the intending contractors or their authorized representatives. 
The tender forms can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) up to 05:00 PM of  28.11.2023. The earnest money in the shape of 
National Saving Certificate/Time deposit Account/KisanVikas Patra and FD in any Post office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of Executive 
Engineer must accompany with tenders. Ambiguous/telegraphic/ conditional tenders and the tenders without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The 
tender  forms  will  be sold   to whoever asks  for the same   without  reference to  eligibility  criteria but   the  offer(s)  of  those  contractors will  not  be  
entertained   who  do not  attach the  copy  of valid   Registration/Renewal  of  registration by HP  JS vibhag , copy   of  registration  under HP  Sale Tax  Act, 
1968 and PAN and should produce clearance certificate  issued  by  Excise  and  Taxation/ Income Tax Department. No subletting of work shall be allowed. 
The offer of the tenders shall be kept opened for 90 days. Drawing/specifications can be seen in the  office  of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti  Division Larji 
on any working day between 11.00  AM to 4 PM. The  contractor  must  quote  rates  in words  as well as  in  figures failing which  Executive Engineer  
reserves  right  to  accept/reject   the  tender(s). The intending contractors/firms must   see the  site of work  before   submitting  the  tender. Security, Sale  Tax, 
Income  Tax, Education  Cess and   Labour Cess   shall be  deducted    from each bill of contractor. If   any  of the date  mentioned   above  happens    to be  
local/gazettecd holiday, the  same shall  be issued/ opened  on  next  working day.. The Executive Engineer  reserves  the  right  to accept/reject  any  or all 
tenders  without  assigning  any reason. The contractor must  have to  register   himself   with EPFO Office  to register  his establishment before  award  of work  
to him:- 
 

SN Description of  items. Estimated  
cost  
Rs. 

Earnest 
Money Rs. 

Time 
(Months) 

Cost of 
Form Rs 

01 Providing  water supply scheme  to Palgi Dhallan mahun Garsa, Railla, Rote –Bhallan  ,Dhara  
Ronal Donal Kashadi ,Dari  Phallan kothi Chehni, khadagad  chethar pekhari sarchi  laida tilroo 
thatibir ratwah etc etc. in tehsil Banjar DisttkulluHp (Sh:- C/O rain water diversion to protect 
the nearby houses I the campus of pump house at Khodaage ) Job-I) 

401225 8025 Two 250 

02 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS to PC Hab. Reri mashgan and dogadhar in tehsil Bhunter 
Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- Boundary wall around pump house RD 57 to 85 ) under JJM Job-III 

498066 9961 Two 250 

03 R/D WSS Majhan in G.P Gadaparli in tehsil Banjar Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- Providing layg jointing 
and testing of PPR pipes line at various RDs) 

211152 4223 Two 250 

04 Providing LWSS Railla Rote Bhallan (1st stage) in tehsil Sainj Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O wire 
crate embankment protect the pump house at RD 0/0 to 12.50 ) job no.1 

380878 7618 Two  
250 

05 Restoration of rain dmages to WSS Gadaparli (phase Baretha Banaugi & Sharyadi ) of CV 
Gadaparli tehsil sainj Distt kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O M.S intake chamber providing laying jointing 
and testing of HDPE pipes line ) 

301959 6039 Two  
250 

06 Restoration of rain damages to WSS Nagladi Gushaini tehsil Banjar Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- 
Providing house connection to left house ) 

217801 4356 Three  
250 

07 Restoration of rain damages to WSS Phatti Shansher (Phase Tungh & Karahila ) of CV 
Shansher in tehsil sainj Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- Providing laying jointing and testing of HDPE & 
PPR pipes line at various RDs) 

323410 6468 Two  
250 

08 Restoration of rain damages to WSS Bira shangher (Phase Neoli) of C.V Shansher tehsil sainj 
Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O anchor Block for Nallah crossing & protection wall & laying jointing 
and testing of G.I pipes) 

385451 7709 Two 250 

09 Providing LWSS Railla Rote Bhallan (1st stage) tehsil Sainj Distt Kullu H.P.(SH:- C/O wire crate 
embankment protect the pump house at RD 12.50 to 25.00 ) Job no-2 

379683 7594 Two 250 

10 Restoration of rain damages to WSS Dugeri-Konsha (Phase Dushad & Bhushal ) tehsil Banjar 
Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O M.S intake chamber Laying jointing and testing of G.I pipes) 

112677 2254 Two 250 

11 A/R & M/O LWSS Lower Piyashani in tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- operation & 
maintenance of LWSS Lower Piyahani for six month) 

220000 4400 Six 250 

12 Rain damages to LWSS Kotla Gopalpur in tehsil Banjar Distt Kullu H.P (SH:- C/O wire crate at 
RD 90 to 102=12 Rmt)  JJM 

415032 8301 Two 250 

13 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Railla & Surrounding area tehsil Sainj Distt Kullu H.P. 
(SH:- C/O Retaining wall in Plum concrete 1:5:10 with 15% Plum) 

201373 4027 Two  
250 

14 RD  ofLwss to Pc hab.  Rerimashgan  and dogadhar   in thesil Bhunter DisttKullu  (SH;-  
Boundary wall around pump house  Rd 0 to 28.33 )  
 

498066 9961 Two 250 

15 Providing  water Supply scheme  Gadaparli in GP gadaparli  in tehsil  Banjar  DisttKullu (SH;- 
Providing laying jointing  and testing  of PPR  pipe for village  Mail Thachan lichen  
 

489350 9787 Two 250 

16 Restoration  of rain damages  to WSS  Deori shanger ( Phase Titri ) CV  Shanger in tehsil  
SainjDisttKullu HP (SH;- MS intake  chamber  Providing laying  jointing  & testing  of HDPE  
pipes at  various Rd’s 
 

202453 4049 Two 250 

17 RR to LWSS  Hab.  Reri Mashgan and dogadhar  In tehsil BhunterDisttKullu (SH;- C/o Pucca  
path  and paver at Rd 1475 to 1925=450 Rmt. Under JJM  
 

395672 7913 Two 250 

18 Providing LWSS  Kotlagopalpur  In tehsil Banjar DisttKUllu SH:- C/o Storage  tank 45000 ltrs 
cap.  cap. Phagwana ) 

397258 7945 Two 250 

19 RR to LWS  Piyashani & LWSSS Phatti Diyar Shillihar& WSS  Bahicha Basona  in Tehsil  Bhunter 
DisttKullu (SH:- laying and jointing  & testing of GI pipe  various  dia at village  Bhosa kamad 
NDF/2023/168/180/181 dated 02.09.2023 

192751 3855 Two 250 



20 Providing WSS to palgi Dhallan mahaun Garsa railla Rote  Bhallan Dhara Talara  Ronal Donal 
KashdhidariPhallanaKothichehaniKhadagadSetriBalagadTandiCheatherPekharilaidaTilrooThati
birratwah etc. in tehsil Banjar DisttKullu (SH:- Laying Jointing  of Pipe line to fagla) 

128646 2573 Two 250 

21 Providing  water supply  to palgi Dhallan mahun Railla  Rote  Bhallan Dhara Talara Thatibir 
Ratwah etc. in tehsil Banjar DisttKullu (SH:- Laying jointing and testing of GI pipe Node 135-
136) at village Dhallan 

115000 2300 Two  250 

22 Providing  water supply  to palgi Dhallan mahun Railla  Rote  Bhallan Dhara Talara  Ronal 
Donaal Kashdhi  Dari Phallana KothiChehaniKhadgad  Seri  Balagad Tandi Cheather Pekhari 
Sarchi Laida Tilrooo Thatibir ratwah etc.  in tehsil Banjar Distt Kullu(SH:- laying and testing of 
GI pipe ;line Node D-D1, C-C1( WSS Shapneel phase1,2) 

137157 2743 Two 250 

23 Providing Water Supply  scheme  to Nagladi Gushani in disttKullu (SH;- Laying and jointing of 
GIpipe in GP Nagladi from 0 to 2000) 

188100 3752 Three 250 

24 Renovation  of WSS kalwariPalach in Tehsil Banjar DisttKullu SH:- Laying Jointing and Testing  
of GOI Pipes of various dia in village thalanu) 

155608 3112 Two 250 

25 Resoration  of rain damages WSS Kothi Chehani I in GP Kothi Chehani in tehsil Banjar Distt 
kullu  SH:- Providing  of HDPE  of Various  dia in various  Rd’s NDF2023/204 dated 02.09.2023 

234470 4689 Two 250 

26 Providing Har Nal se jal to larji of Village Kotla in tehsil SainjDisttKullu HP (SH:- Laying and 
testing  of pipe line  to village Karahila ( phase Phattishansher) 

159600 3192 Two 250 

27 Restoration  Rain damages WSS Dharu Ropa Sharai Phase II in GP manglore in tehsil Banjar 
DisttKullu SH;- Dismantling  and re laying pipe line 65 mm mmdia on various & welding  of 
gravity ,mains NDF/2023/210dated 02.09.2023 

233082 4662 Two  250 

28 Restoration  of rain damages WSS Trilokpur khabal in khabal  in tehsil disttkullu HPSH;- 
Dismantling and Re-laying jointing of GI pipe / HDPE pipe50 mm on various NDF//2023/199 
dated 02.09.2023  

227308 4546 Two 250 

29 Aug. Providing WSS to group  of Hab. Hirb Sajwar Sarchi Jibhi GhiyaghiKotla and sarchi in GP 
Khadgad  and sarchi in tehsil banjar  DisttKullu (SH:- Providing  laying Jointing of HDPE pipes at 
Rd 0/0 to 1500 Phase sarthi-2 

269032 5381 Two 250 

30 LWSS Phatti Diyar in tehsil  BhunterDistt Kullu SH- Construction and protection  of approach 
road to WTP Plant near bhedufram( under JJM  job-III) 

493522 9870 Two 250 

31 Restoration rain damages to WSS mashiyar etc. in tehsil Banjar DisttKullu (SH:- Providing 
Laying and jointing  and testing  of GI pipe various dia at various Rd’s 

112367 2247 Two 250 

32 Providing water Supply scheme to Kotlagopal in tehsil Banjar DisttKullu HP SH;- C/o RCC bed 
frame for steel tank at loul) 

167353 3347 Two 250 

33 ARMO LIS kalehli Bajaura in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu SH:- Operation maintenance of LIS 
Kalehli Bajaura for six month 

206500 4130 Six 250 

34 Restoration of rain damges  to LWSS kanoun shalwar in tehsil Sainj Distt Kullu (SH;- C/o 
protection wall to protect the pump house ) 

228448 4569 Two 250 

35 C/o providing water supply scheme to village majhan from chalurunalla to niaga in tehsil  
Sainj Distt Kullu (SH:- providing laying jointing & testing of PPR pipes under BASP 

493969 9879 Two 250 

36 R/D to LWSS to PC Habitation Koisudhar Ukhalchin in tehsil Banjar Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O 
Boundary wall near pump house at Shouth Nihagadu RD 0 to 56.50) 

306325 6125 Two 250 

37 LWSS Ukhalchin in tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O Boundary wall near pump house at 
Shouth Nihagadu RD 57 to 113 ) Job-1 (under JJM) 

496065 9921 Two 250 

38 Providing  water supply scheme  to Palgi Dhallan mahun Garsa, Railla, Rote –Bhallan  ,Dhara  
Ronal Donal Kashadi ,Dari  Phallan kothi Chehni, khadagad  chethar pekhari sarchi  laida tilroo 
thatibir ratwah etc etc. in tehsil Banjar DisttkulluHp (Sh:- C/O wire crated embankment to 
protection for pump house and other allied strucuture ) Job no. 1) 

406321 8126 Two 250 

Terms and condition    
1. The Application for issue of tender form will be received upto 28.12.2023    along with cost of form and tender from will be issued till 28.12.2023 up to 05.00 PM against application received till 
28.12.2023 up 03.30 AM 
2.The received without earnest money will be rejected . 
3.The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/ renewal  orders/ registration EPF/GST with is application or obtaining the tender documents . 
4. The tender  from shall be issued to only those contractor who are found eligible. 
5. If  29.12.2023 Happens to be  holiday the tender shall be opened on next  working day at 02.30 PM 
6.Th Income tax, Sale tax  Education cess and Labourcess shall be deducted according to  instructions from Govt. time to time. 
7.Te List of works of the similar nature executed by the intending  contractor/ firm along with performance certificate from authority under which the work was executed be attached. 
8. Corrigendum / Addendum / Correction if any will be publish in the website. 
9.The above works are urgently  to be implemented on  site for time bound completion of schemes under this Division.  
10. The tenders without above documents/Formalities will be rejected at the time of opening of tenders without assigning any reason. 
11. The tender of the contractor firm who fails to fulfill the eligibility information will be summarily rejected. 
12. A fresh FDR is submitted with each tender.               HIMSUCHNA AVAM JANSAMPAR 
 
 
 

Executive Engineer,   
Jal Shakti  Division   
Larji 

 
No.JSV-JSD-Larji-Tender/2023  15364-15463                   Dated:-   20.12.2023 
Copy to the following for information:- 
1. Engineer-in-Chief, JS Deptt. US Club, Shimla. 
2. Chief Engineer (CZ) JS Department, Mandi. 
3  Superintending Engineer, JS Circle, Kullu 
3. All the SE/EEs in HP JS Department.. 
5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division. 
6. Accounts    Branch/Drawing   Branch   of    this   office.  
7. Contractors    Association, Kullu various   contractors. 
8. Notice Board  of this  office.        Executive Engineer,  
                 Jal Shakti  Division  

                    Larji 


